Annex

Internal Market Scoreboard 14 bis: 

Transposition and application of Internal Market rules (details)

Transposition – EU-25 Member States

EU-25 Member State transposition deficit, as at 1/12/2005 – 1635 directives

	Member State
	LT
	DK
	HU
	FI
	PL
	SE
	CY
	LV
	MT
	SI
	NL
	DE
	EE
	SK
	UK
	AT
	ES
	FR
	BE
	IE
	CZ
	IT
	PT
	EL
	LU

	Transposition Deficit (%)
	0.4
	0.7
	0.7
	0.8
	0.9
	0.9
	1.1
	1.1
	1.2
	1.2
	1.2
	1.3
	1.3
	1.4
	1.4
	1.5
	1.5
	1.7
	1.8
	1.8
	2.5
	3.1
	3.1
	3.7
	4.4

	Number of Directives
	6
	11
	12
	13
	14
	14
	18
	18
	19
	19
	19
	22
	22
	23
	23
	24
	25
	28
	29
	30
	41
	50
	50
	60
	72


EU-15 Member State performance in meeting 0% target for Directives whose transposition is over 2 years late, as at 1/12/2005
	Member State
	DK
	NL
	PT
	FI
	BE
	ES
	IE
	SE
	IT
	AT
	UK
	DE
	FR
	EL
	LU

	Number of Directives
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	2
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8


Transposition - Financial Services Action Plan Directives

EU-25 Member State transposition deficit, as at 1/12/2005 – 20 directives

	Member State
	DK
	EE
	LV
	AT
	PL
	DE
	IE
	LT
	HU
	SK
	FI
	CY
	MT
	SI
	IT
	UK
	BE
	CZ
	ES
	FR
	NL
	SE
	EL
	LU
	PT

	Transposition Deficit (%)
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	0.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	5.0
	10.0
	10.0
	10.0
	15.0
	15.0
	20.0
	25.0
	25.0
	25.0
	25.0
	25.0
	35.0
	35.0
	40.0


Infringement cases against EU-15 Member States, as at 1 October 2005

	Member State
	DK
	FI
	LU
	SE
	NL
	IE
	PT
	AT
	UK
	BE
	EL
	DE
	FR
	ES
	IT

	Number of open infringement cases
	31
	36
	36
	41
	44
	51
	53
	59
	66
	66
	99
	101
	113
	115
	157


Infringement cases against EU-10 Member States, as at 1 October 2005

	Member State
	LT
	LV
	SI
	EE
	HU
	SK
	CY
	CZ
	MT
	PL

	Number of open infringement cases
	4
	7
	7
	8
	10
	10
	11
	14
	14
	18


2

